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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


a) whether RBI has recently released 2023-24 handbook containing economic indicators of the country;

b) whether the handbook indicates per capita income of various States during the last five years;

c) if so, whether per capita income of Andhra Pradesh was ₹60,128 between 2014-15 and 2018-19;

d) whether per capita income has gone up to ₹88,448 between 2019-20 and 2023-24 and has reached to ₹2,42,479 in 2023-24 when compared to ₹1,60,341 in 2019-20 in Andhra

Pradesh; and

e) whether progress in per capita income of Andhra Pradesh is much higher than the national average?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a): The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) released the Handbook of Statistics on Indian Economy for the year 2023-24 on 13
th

September 2024.


(b) & (c): The RBI Handbook of Statistics on Indian Economy contains information on the time series of per capita net state domestic product, as per which the per capita net state domestic product of Andhra Pradesh at current prices increased from ₹93,903 in 2014-15 and ₹1,54,031 in 2018-19. The increase during the aforementioned time period works out to be

₹60,128.


(d) & (e): As per data available from the aforementioned Handbook, the per capita net state domestic product of Andhra Pradesh at current prices was ₹1,60,341 in 2019-20 and ₹2,42,479 in 2023-24. As per the National Accounts Statistics released by National Statistical Office, the per capita net national income at current prices increased from ₹1,32,341 in 2019-

20 to ₹1,84,205 in 2023-24.


****

